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COMPAGNIE FINANCIERE RICHEMONT SA
WKN: 21048333

ISIN: CH0210483332

Overview

2024/06/21 17:30:20

Price
138.95 CHF

Difference

O

General attributes

-0.50% (-0.70)

ISIN CH0210483332
Symbol CFR
Exchange SIX Swiss Exchange
Currency CHF
Sector Consumer Products
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 74,980 EUR

Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

PDF Downloads

Company report: COMPAGNIE
FINANCIERE RICHEMONT SA

CESKAS

spofitelna

SWISS MARKET INDEX

138.90 CHF (1,619)
138.95 CHF (39,576)

138.90 CHF
139.10 CHF
137.40 CHF
139.65 CHF

138.731951 CHF

2,118,659
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1,933
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research

on instrument | on sector on market
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2024/04/26
2024/04/03
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Headline

Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=257632370,257632371
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=CH0210483332-2024-06-22.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DCH0210483332
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem669891_index=on%20instrument&ISIN=CH0210483332&ID_NOTATION=100346
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem669891_index=on%20sector&ISIN=CH0210483332&ID_NOTATION=100346
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem669891_index=on%20market&ISIN=CH0210483332&ID_NOTATION=100346
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394126
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=f3b3b0ebef64bf8ce54ef17f291b51b8ea7a244fd2a782382b5510edf2f58624&idfile=60565&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60565%2F2024-06-21%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=e1b9ecb05fe083b2d&time=1719144828&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=393361
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=6ac23f1547cd88ae4a0f0743df54ff94d476d4326f502c13b2ede3a979c47d20&idfile=60534&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60534%2F2024-06-14%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=4a40cc3c6b5779df4&time=1719144828&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=391031
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=a0deaca54cc5b43e6ad900175df4a910ac6923df332db6f06218b5b34efc8556&idfile=60420&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60420%2F2024-05-29%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=92be95dfbbe7545b6&time=1719144828&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385305
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=8a7b3e351056385967937304685cc015d3126a0ccc5aa8f0e7cae246639caf15&idfile=60245&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60245%2F2024-04-26%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=3ef7fa88bdf81e5df&time=1719144828&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380634
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=aa232e90800d0225a28b0c25999ba5a1d2d9e43b7731bc56e72d60d00adc4d51&idfile=60125&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60125%2F2024-04-03%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=e65efa49e6027f046&time=1719144828&tool=RSC
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Details

2024/06/21 17:30:20

Price
138.95 CHF

Difference

o

-0.50% (-0.70)

General attributes

ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)

CH0210483332
CFR

SIX Swiss Exchange
CHF

Consumer Products
Stock

74,980 EUR

Benchmark SWISS MARKET INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 138.90 CHF (1,619)
Ask (Ask size) 138.95 CHF (39,576)
Open 138.90 CHF
High 139.10 CHF
Low 137.40 CHF
Close (prev. day) 139.65 CHF
VWAP 138.731951 CHF
Volume (pcs) 2,118,659
Trading volume 293,925,695.80
Number of trades 5,820
Last size 1,933
Performance and Risk

6m 1Y 3Y
Perf (%) +18.21% -4.57% +22.32%
Perf (abs.) +21.40 -6.65 +25.35
Beta 1.30 1.54 1.65
Volatility 27.48 2995 35.86
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time Price

SIX Swiss Exchange 2024/ 17:30 138.95 CHF
06/21

London Stock Exchange 2024/ 17:20 138.675 CHF

European Trade Reporting 06/21

Hanover 2019/ 08:00 74.20 EUR
06/28

Hamburg 2019/ 08:01 74.20 EUR
06/28

140.58 CHF (1,084,622)
142.74 CHF (924,134)
137.28 CHF (952,126)

127.37 CHF (1,086,226)

151.10 CHF (2024/06/07)

104.10 CHF (2024/01/17)

154.00 CHF (2023/07/13)

102.95 CHF (2023/10/27)

Trading Number of
volume trades
(mio.)
293.93 5,820
0.02 4
0.00 2
0.00 2
2/4


https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem673183_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem673183_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=100346
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=209349834
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=209349834
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=201592179
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=146057738
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Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues

Berlin

2019/
06/28

2024/
06/21

2019/
06/28

08:03 74.18 EUR

0.00

17:41 156.469 USD 0.05

156:59 74.24 EUR

0.00
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=89140080
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=25896345
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=89227396
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Company profile
Company Logo

RI1OCHEMOMNT

Contact Details

COMPAGNIE FINANCIERE RICHEMONT
SA

50, Chemin de la Chénaie - 1293 Bellevue
Telefon: +41-22-721-35-00

Fax: +

E-mail: -

PDF Downloads

Company report: COMPAGNIE &,

FINANCIERE RICHEMONT SA

CESKAS
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Company Profile

Compagnie Financiere Richemont SA engages in the design, manufacture, and distribution

of luxury goods. It operates through the following segments: Jewellery Maisons, Specialist

Watchmakers, and Other. The Jewellery Maisons segment designs, manufactures, and

distributes jewellery products comprised of Buccellati, Cartier, and Van Cleef and Arpels.

The Specialist Watchmakers segment offers precision timepieces, which comprises Piaget,
A. Lange and Sohne, Jaeger-LeCoultre, Vacheron Constantin, Officine Panerai, IWC
Schaffhausen, Baume & Mercier, and Roger Dubuis. The Other segment includes
Montblanc, Alfred Dunhill, Chloé, Peter Millar, Azzedine Alaia, investment property

companies, and other manufacturing entities. The company was founded by Johann Peter

Rupert in September 1988 and is headquartered in Bellevue, Switzerland.
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mailto:-
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=CH0210483332-2024-06-22.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DCH0210483332
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